

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	060957	Version: 0		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed
File created:	11/14/2006		In control:	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
On agenda:			Final action:	12/12/2006
Effective date:				
Title:	Resolution providing for continuance of Deferred Payment of Assessments for Worthy Indigent Resident Property Owners.			
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR			
Indexes:	SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS			
Attachments:	1. Deferred Assessment Board Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/14/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/17/2006	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/27/2006	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
12/12/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
12/21/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

## 060957

ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution providing for continuance of Deferred Payment of Assessments for Worthy Indigent Resident Property Owners.

This resolution grants continuation of deferred payment of certain special assessments and directs the current year's installment be paid.

Whereas, The Common Council previously confirmed certain resident property owners as Worthy Indigents; and

Whereas, The Deferred Assessment Board has completed its annual review of the resident owners confirmed in prior years; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that after December 20, 2006, and upon receipt of the tax bills for the listed properties from the City Treasurer, the Department of Public Works shall process necessary documents to have checks issued to the City Treasurer in the amount listed to pay the 2006 special assessment installments so indicated for confirmed Worthy Indigent resident property owners:

Tax Key Number	Original Amount	Bond Number	Installment Number
468-0941-5	\$ 56.98	HK002223	2

504-1139-1	\$ 68.98	DF002527	6
669-0115-2	\$410.99	DF000258	6

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That following the issuance of said checks the deferred special assessments shall be processed in the manner specified in File Number 74-1975; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the following previously granted deferred assessments for confirmed Worthy Indigent resident property owners shall remain in force:

Tax Key Number Bond Number

311-1879-100-5	RF001388
468-0941-5	HK002223
504-1139-1	DF002527
669-0115-2	DF000258

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That said Department is also authorized to expend a sum equal to the recording fee needed for special assessments deferred; and, be it

Further Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be furnished to the City Comptroller and the City Treasurer.

Infrastructure Services Division md:lk WISubs4 11/14/06